
Major	Text Minor	Text

Type		/		Financial	Year

Offences
fy16-17 fy17-18

Sanction	Detections
fy16-17 fy17-18

Burglary Burglary	-	Business	and	Community
Burglary	-	Residential
Total

Criminal
Damage

Criminal	Damage	to	a	Dwelling
Criminal	Damage	to	Motor	Vehicle
Criminal	Damage	to	Other	Building
Other	Criminal	Damage
Total

Drugs Drug	Trafficking
Other	Drug
Possession	of	Drugs
Total

Fraud	and
Forgery

Counted	per	Victim
Other	Fraud	&	Forgery
Total

Other
Notifiable

Going	Equipped
Other	Notifiable
Total

Robbery Business	Property
Personal	Property
Total

Sexual
Offences

Other	Sexual
Rape
Total

Theft	and
Handling

Handling	Stolen	Goods
Motor	Vehicle	Interference	&	Tampering
Other	Theft
Theft	from	Motor	Vehicle
Theft	from	Shops
Theft	Person
Theft	Taking	of	Motor	Vehicle
Theft	Taking	of	Pedal	Cycles
Total

Violence
Against	the
Person

Assault	with	Injury
Common	Assault
Harassment
Murder
Offensive	Weapon
Other	Violence
Wounding	/	Grievous	Bodily	Harm
Total

Grand	Total

1,393
1,171
222

1,441
1,029
412

75
53
22

117
69
48

1,237
341
83
558
255

1,368
362
105
608
293

112
46
11
28
27

180
54
17
51
58

604
567
0
37

489
440
6
43

537
505
0
32

421
380
5
36

30
30
0

20
20
0

7
7
0

5
5
0

275
264
11

261
248
13

91
78
13

91
82
9

376
337
39

292
270
22

29
20
9

34
28
6

373
129
244

295
113
182

38
13
25

45
14
31

5,144
474
562
232

1,083
1,073
1,459
246
15

4,996
390
702
223
932
941

1,557
227
24

414
16
34
1

268
10
56
11
18

506
15
52
2

323
15
82
5
12

4,361
438
161
113
3

1,511
1,185
950

4,075
398
199
83
0

1,374
1,094
927

816
136
50
78
2

181
171
198

994
126
78
78
0

213
220
279

13,79313,237 2,1192,393

Offences	&	Sanction
Detection	Count

Type		/		Financial	Year

Offences
fy17-18

Sanction
Detections

fy17-18

-3.33%
13.80%
-46.12%

-35.90%
-23.19%
-54.17%

-9.58%
-5.80%
-20.95%
-8.22%
-12.97%

-37.78%
-14.81%
-35.29%
-45.10%
-53.45%

23.52%
28.86%

-100.00%
-13.95%

27.55%
32.89%

-100.00%
-11.11%

50.00%
50.00%

40.00%
40.00%

5.36%
6.45%

-15.38%

0.00%
-4.88%
44.44%

28.77%
24.81%
77.27%

-14.71%
-28.57%
50.00%

26.44%
14.16%
34.07%

-15.56%
-7.14%
-19.35%

2.96%
21.54%
-19.94%
4.04%
16.20%
14.03%
-6.29%
8.37%

-37.50%

-18.18%
6.67%

-34.62%
-50.00%
-17.03%
-33.33%
-31.71%
120.00%
50.00%

7.02%
10.05%
-19.10%
36.14%

9.97%
8.32%
2.48%

-17.91%
7.94%

-35.90%
0.00%

-15.02%
-22.27%
-29.03%

4.20% -11.45%

Percentage
Change

Type		/		Financial	Year

Sanction	Detections
fy16-17 fy17-18

5.38%
4.53%
9.91%

8.12%
6.71%
11.65%

9.05%
13.49%
13.25%
5.02%
10.59%

13.16%
14.92%
16.19%
8.39%
19.80%

88.91%
89.07%

86.49%

86.09%
86.36%
83.33%
83.72%

23.33%
23.33%

25.00%
25.00%

33.09%
29.55%
118.18%

34.87%
33.06%
69.23%

7.71%
5.93%
23.08%

11.64%
10.37%
27.27%

10.19%
10.08%
10.25%

15.25%
12.39%
17.03%

8.05%
3.38%
6.05%
0.43%
24.75%
0.93%
3.84%
4.47%

120.00%

10.13%
3.85%
7.41%
0.90%
34.66%
1.59%
5.27%
2.20%
50.00%

18.71%
31.05%
31.06%
69.03%
66.67%
11.98%
14.43%
20.84%

24.39%
31.66%
39.20%
93.98%

15.50%
20.11%
30.10%

15.36%18.08%

Sanction
Detection	Rate

Borough	Operational	Command	Unit	(BOCU)
Merton

Basic	Command	Unit	(BCU)
All
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