Offences & Sanction Detection Count

Percentage Change

Detection Rate

Sanction

	Minor Text	Type / Financial Year				Type / Financial Year		Type / Financial Year	
Major Text		Offences fy16-17 fy17-18		Sanction Detections fy16-17 fy17-18		Offences fy17-18	Sanction Detections fy17-18	Sanction Detections fy16-17 fy17-18	
Burglary	Burglary - Business and Community	412	222	48	22	-46.12%	-54.17%	11.65%	9.91%
	Burglary - Residential	1,029	1,171	69	53	13.80%	-23.19%	6.71%	4.53%
	Total	1,441	1,393	117	75	-3.33%	-35.90%	8.12%	5.38%
Criminal Damage	Criminal Damage to a Dwelling	293	255	58	27	-12.97%	-53.45%	19.80%	10.59%
	Criminal Damage to Motor Vehicle	608	558	51	28	-8.22%	-45.10%	8.39%	5.02%
	Criminal Damage to Other Building	105	83	17	11	-20.95%	-35.29%	16.19%	13.25%
	Other Criminal Damage	362	341	54	46	-5.80%	-14.81%	14.92%	13.49%
	Total	1,368	1,237	180	112	-9.58%	-37.78%	13.16%	9.05%
Drugs	Drug Trafficking	43	37	36	32	-13.95%	-11.11%	83.72%	86.49%
	Other Drug	6	0	5	0	-100.00%	-100.00%	83.33%	
	Possession of Drugs	440	567	380	505	28.86%	32.89%	86.36%	89.07%
	Total	489	604	421	537	23.52%	27.55%	86.09%	88.91%
Fraud and Forgery	Counted per Victim	0	0	0	0				
	Other Fraud & Forgery	20	30	5	7	50.00%	40.00%	25.00%	23.33%
	Total	20	30	5	7	50.00%	40.00%	25.00%	23.33%
Other Notifiable	Going Equipped	13	11	9	13	-15.38%	44.44%	69.23%	118.18%
	Other Notifiable	248	264	82	78	6.45%	-4.88%	33.06%	29.55%
	Total	261	275	91	91	5.36%	0.00%	34.87%	33.09%
Robbery	Business Property	22	39	6	9	77.27%	50.00%	27.27%	23.08%
	Personal Property	270	337	28	20	24.81%	-28.57%	10.37%	5.93%
	Total	292	376	34	29	28.77%	-14.71%	11.64%	7.71%
Sexual Offences	Other Sexual	182	244	31	25	34.07%	-19.35%	17.03%	10.25%
	Rape	113	129	14	13	14.16%	-7.14%	12.39%	10.08%
	Total	295	373	45	38	26.44%	-15.56%	15.25%	10.19%
Theft and Handling	Handling Stolen Goods	24	15	12	18	-37.50%	50.00%	50.00%	120.00%
	Motor Vehicle Interference & Tampering	227	246	5	11	8.37%	120.00%	2.20%	4.47%
	Other Theft	1,557	1,459	82	56	-6.29%	-31.71%	5.27%	3.84%
	Theft from Motor Vehicle	941	1,073	15	10	14.03%	-33.33%	1.59%	0.93%
	Theft from Shops	932	1,083	323	268	16.20%	-17.03%	34.66%	24.75%
	Theft Person	223	232	2	1	4.04%	-50.00%	0.90%	0.43%
	Theft Taking of Motor Vehicle	702	562	52	34	-19.94%	-34.62%	7.41%	6.05%
	Theft Taking of Pedal Cycles	390	474	15	16	21.54%	6.67%	3.85%	3.38%
	Total	4,996	5,144	506	414	2.96%	-18.18%	10.13%	8.05%
Violence Against the Person	Assault with Injury	927	950	279	198	2.48%	-29.03%	30.10%	20.84%
	Common Assault	1,094	1,185	220	171	8.32%	-22.27%	20.11%	14.43%
	Harassment	1,374	1,511	213	181	9.97%	-15.02%	15.50%	11.98%
	Murder	0	3	0	2				66.67%
	Offensive Weapon	83	113	78	78	36.14%	0.00%	93.98%	69.03%
	Other Violence	199	161	78	50	-19.10%	-35.90%	39.20%	31.06%
	Wounding / Grievous Bodily Harm	398	438	126	136	10.05%	7.94%	31.66%	31.05%
	Total	4,075	4,361	994	816	7.02%	-17.91%	24.39%	18.71%
Grand Total		13,237	13,793	2,393	2,119	4.20%	-11.45%	18.08%	15.36%

This page is intentionally left blank